
Office Hours (black): General Office Hours
Office Hours (blue): Temporary Office Hours

August 1  (Sat) 10:00 - 18:30
August 2  (Sun) Closed
August 3  (Mon) 10:00 - 18:30
August 4  (Tue) 10:00 - 18:30
August 5  (Wed) 10:00 - 18:30
August 6  (Thu) 10:00 - 18:30
August 7  (Fri) 10:00 - 18:30
August 8  (Sat) 10:00 - 18:30
August 9  (Sun) Closed

August 10  (Mon) Closed (National Holiday)
August 11  (Tue)
August 12  (Wed)
August 13  (Thu)
August 14  (Fri)
August 15  (Sat)
August 16  (Sun)
August 17  (Mon) 10:00 - 18:30
August 18  (Tue) 10:00 - 18:30
August 19  (Wed) 10:00 - 18:30
August 20  (Thu) 10:00 - 18:30
August 21  (Fri) 10:00 - 18:30
August 22  (Sat) 10:00 - 18:30
August 23  (Sun) Closed
August 24  (Mon) 10:00 - 18:30
August 25  (Tue) 10:00 - 18:30
August 26  (Wed) 10:00 - 18:30 
August 27  (Thu) 10:00 - 18:30
August 28  (Fri) 10:00 - 18:30
August 29  (Sat) 10:00 - 18:30
August 30  (Sun) Closed
August 31  (Mon) 10:00 - 18:30

Academic Service Office for the Business Sciences Area

Temporary Office Hours Changes in August

The Academic Service Office for the Business Sciences Area will change the hours of operation in
August. We will resume regular business hours from September 1.
For those who wish to have any certificates and travel discount ticket, please make sure to apply well in
advance considering the schedule.
As a part of measures against the spread of COVID-19, we request that those who want to enter the
Tokyo Campus follow the instructions described in the web page below.

<http://www.office.otsuka.tsukuba.ac.jp/info/2398/>

Date

Closed (Summer Holidays)

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause and thank you for your understanding.

General Office Hours
Mon: 10:00 - 18:30 / Tue - Fri: 10:00 - 21:10 / Sat: 10:00 - 20:00   *Closed on Sun & National Holidays


	最終案

